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RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 41

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL, TRANSIT AUTHORTITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
BND ESTAELISHING AND DISOONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED EY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA (DUNTY:

Section 1.

That the following appointments, changes in

rate, grade and classification and the establishing and

discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll
Name

FINANCE DIVISION

Revenue Department:

{The following employees):
40-162 Anthony Giunta
40-219 Lellys Nazario

LFGAL DIVISION
Claims Department:

40-123

Angel Guzman

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Operations Department:
(The following employees):

59-020 Deborah Lenin
59-022 Bruce Cardwell
59-023 Michal Holliman
59-024 Robert Klamut
59-025 Van Mcore

Bus Equipment Department:
(The following employees):

7-957 Joseph Coleman
7-968 Dale Gurish
7-973 Mark Brewer
21-744 Ruben Fuentes
21-745 Donald Pallint

21-834 John Wasilko

Classification Rate
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

Revenue Clerk 110 4.855 Hr.

Claims Investigator 813.50 Bi-Wk

403

Part-time Operator 7.46/10.66 Hr.

438

Equipment Servicer 7.61 Hr.

442

Effective
Date

02-26-84
02-26-84

02-26-84

02-03-84
02-03-84
02-03-84
02-03~84
02-03-84

02-12-84
02-12~84
02-12-84
02-12-84
02-12-84
02-12-84



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 41

CHANGE IN FATE, GRADE

AND CLASSIFICATION

EXFCUTIVE DEPARTMENT:

40347 Thoms Rabe TO:

FINANCE DIVISION
Accounting Department:

40-266 Anita Beard TO:

OPERATIONS DIVISICN
Rail Equipment Department:

1-950 Smia Vega TO:

FROM:

Rail Operations Department:

40-119 Charles Hunt TO:

40-273 Calvin Cross TO:

40-461 Richard Enty TO:
FROM

18-094 Henry Kwaak TO:
FROM

Safety
Specialist
Grade D

Project
Supv. Gr. C

Account Clerk
282

Maintenance
Clerk 115

Vehicle
Servicer 346

Clerk Typist
103

Director of
Rail Transp.
Grade I

: Asst. Director
of Rail Transp.

Grade F

Asst. Director

of Rail Transp.

Grade ¥

District Supt.
Rapid Transit
Grade D

Rail Admin.
Grade C

: Transp.

Planner 515

Chief Rail
Traffic Supv.
Grade D

: Rail Traffic

Supv. Gr. C

-2

1233.50

1166.50

694.00

641.50

Bi-Wk

Bi-Wk

Bi-Wk

Bi-Wk

10.205 Hr.

641.50

1538.50

1438.50

1404.00

1346.00

1177.00

970.00

1290.00

1216.00

Bi~-Wk

Bi~Wk

Bi-Wk

Bi~Wk

Bi~Wk

Bi-Wk

Bi-Wk

Bi-Wk

Bi-Wk

05-01-84

02-26-84

02-26~84

060184

06-01~84

02-26-84

02-26-84



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 41

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Transportation Management Department:

40091 Charlene Sustarsic TO: Secretary 401 844 .50 Bi-Wk
FROM: Stenographel 807.00 Bi-Wk
308
Personnel Department:
40-425 Gwendolyn Ledger TO: Clerk 202 694.00 Bi-Wk
FROM: Personnel 577.50 Bi-Wk
Clerk 113

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

40322 Augustine Ubaldi T0: Director of 1525.50 Bi~wWk
Construction
Mgmt. and
Eng. Gr. I

FROM: Sr. Engineer- 1269.50 Bi-wWk
Const. Gr. D

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION

ITEGAT, DIVISION

Claims Department:

(The following amployees): T0: Claims 998.00 Ri~Wk
Investigator 603

FROM: Claims 970.00 Bi~Wk
Investigator 503
40~319 Estelle Cuff
40-430 Leslie Milfay

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT:

40-373 Brigitte Carter TO: Personnel 694 .00 Bi-Wk
_ Clerk 213

FROM: Personnel 641.50 Bi-Wk
Clerk 113

CHANGE IN (LASSIFTCATION, NO CGIANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

CPERATIONS DIVISICN
Bus Operations Department:

4221 James Costello T0: Operator 437 7.91/11.30 Hr.
FROM: Part-time 7.91/11.30 Hr.
Operator 438

~3-

02~26-84

02-26-84

02-26-84

02-26-84
02-26-84

02-26-84

02-05-84



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 41

ESTABLISHING POSITICNS

Nunber of
Positions

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION

Data Systems Departments:

1

Procurement Department:

1

1
1

LEGAL DIVISION
Claims Department:

1

Adopted: February 21, 1984

- \
Atteght: '

Secretary%ffeasuréf Y/

Classification

Ward Processing
Instructor/Admin.
Assistant 593

Supervisor, Central
Operations

Supervisor, District
Operations

Inventory Analyst
581

Material Handler
Leader 588

Asgistant Contract
Administrator

Inventroy Control
Supervisor

Procurement Tech.
Specialist

Central Inventory
Supervisar

District Inventory
Supervisor

Inventory
Administrator

Procurement Admin.

Contract Admin.

Grade

Supervisor of Waker's D

Compensation

!

/

6; President

-

Effective
Date

02-21-84

02-21-84

02--21-84

02-21-84

02-21-84

02-21~84

02-21-84

02-21-84

02-21-84

02~-21-84

02-21-84

02-21-84

02-21-84



