RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 41

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective 			
PERMANENT APPOINIMENTS							
FINANCE DIV Revenue Dep (The follow 40-162 40-219		Revenue Clerk 110	4.855 Hr.	02–26–84 02–26–84			
LEGAL DIVISION Claims Department:							
40-123	Angel Guzman	Claims Investigator 403	813.50 Bi-Wk	02–26–84			
OPERATIONS Bus Operati (The follow 59-020 59-022 59-023 59-024 59-025	DIVISION ons Department: ing employees): Deborah Lenin Bruce Cardwell Michal Holliman Robert Klamut Van Moore	Part-time Operator 438	7.46/10.66 Hr.	02-03-84 02-03-84 02-03-84 02-03-84 02-03-84			
Bus Equipment Department: (The following employees):		Equipment Servicer 442	7.61 Hr.				
7-957 7-968 7-973 21-744 21-745 21-834	Joseph Coleman Dale Gurish Mark Brewer Ruben Fuentes Donald Pallini John Wasilko	ž.		02-12-84 02-12-84 02-12-84 02-12-84 02-12-84 02-12-84			

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

۰.

EXECUTIVE	DEPARTMENT:				
40347	Thomas Rabe	TO:	Safety Specialist Grade D	1233.50 Bi-Wk	05-01-84
		FROM:	Project Supv. Gr. C	1166.50 Bi-Wk	
FINANCE DI Accounting	VISION J Department:				
40-266	Anita Beard	TO:	Account Clerk 282	694.00 Bi-Wk	02-26-84
		FROM:	Maintenance Clerk 115	641.50 Bi-Wk	
OPERATIONS Rail Equip	DIVISION ment Department:				
1–950	Sonia Vega	TO:	Vehicle Servicer 346	10.205 Hr.	02-26-84
		FROM:	Clerk Typist 103	641.50 Bi-Wk	
Rail Opera	ations Department:				
40-119	Charles Hunt	TO:	Director of Rail Transp. Grade I	1538.50 Bi-Wk	06-01-84
		FROM:	Asst. Director of Rail Transp. Grade F	1438.50 Bi-Wk	
40-273	Calvin Cross	TO:	Asst. Director of Rail Transp. Grade F	1404.00 Bi-Wk	06-01-84
		FROM:	District Supt. Rapid Transit Grade D	1346.00 Bi-Wk	
40-461	Richard Enty	TO:	Rail Admin. Grade C	1177.00 Bi-Wk	02-26-84
		FROM:	Transp. Planner 515	970.00 Bi-Wk	
18-094	Henry Kwaak	TO:	Chief Rail Traffic Supv. Grade D	1290.00 Bi-Wk	02-26-84
			Rail Traffic Supv. Gr. C 2-	1216.00 Bi-Wk	

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

OPERATIONS Transportat	DIVISION ion Management Departme	nt:				
40-091	Charlene Sustarsic	TO: Secre	etary 401	844.50	Bi-Wk	02–26–84
		FROM: Sten 308	ographer	807.00	Bi-Wk	
Personnel I	Department:					
40-425	Gwendolyn Ledger	TO: Cleri	c 202	694.00	Bi-Wk	02-26-84
		FROM: Perso Cleri	onnel ¢ 113	577.50	Bi-Wk	
CONSTRUCTIO	ON MANAGEMENT AND ENGINE	RING DEPART	MENT			
40-322	Augustine Ubaldi	Mgmt	ctor of truction . and Gr. I	1525.50	Bi-Wk	02–26–84
		FROM: Sr. Cons	Engineer- t. Gr. D	1269.50	Bi-Wk	
	CHANGE IN RATE AND C	RADE, NO CHAI	NGE IN CLAS	SSIFICATIC	<u>N</u>	
LEGAL DIVIS Claims Depa (The follow		TO: Clai Inve	ns stigator 60	998.00 03	Bi-Wk	
		FROM: Clai Inve	ms stigator 50	970.00 03	Bi-Wk	
40-319 40-430	Estelle Cuff Leslie Milfay		-			02-26-84 02-26-84
PERSONNEL	DEPARTMENT:					
40-373	Brigitte Carter		onnel k 213	6 94. 00	Bi-Wk	02-26-84
		FROM: Pers Cler	onnel k 113	641.50	Bi-Wk	
	CHANGE IN CLASSIFIC	FION, NO CHA	NGE IN RATI	E OR GRADE	2	
OPERATIONS Bus Operat	DIVISION ions Department:					
4-221	James Costello	TO: Oper	ator 437	7.91/11	.30 Hr.	02-05-84
		FROM: Part Oper	-time ator 438	7.91/11	.30 Hr.	

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION Data Systems Department:			
1	Word Processing Instructor/Admin. Assistant 593	5	02-21-84
1	Supervisor, Central Operations	F	02-21-84
1	Supervisor, District Operations	F ·	02-21-84
Procurement Department:			
1	Inventory Analyst 581	5	02-21-84
l	Material Handler Leader 588	5	
1	Assistant Contract Administrator	В	02-21-84
1	Inventroy Control Supervisor	B	02-21-84
1	Procurement Tech. Specialist	D	02-21-84
1	Central Inventory Supervisor	D	02-21-84
1	District Inventory Supervisor	D	02-21-84
1	Inventory Administrator	Е	02-21-84
1	Procurement Admin.	H	02-21-84
1	Contract Admin.	Н	02-21-84

LEGAL DIVISION Claims Department:

1

Supervisor of Worker's D Compensation ,

02-21-84

President Ú

Adopted:

Attest:

an Secretary/Treasurer

February 21, 1984